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	North West

	
	Name
	Email Address

	Head of Public Protection
	Janet Thomas
	Janet.Thomas@justice.gov.uk

	Business Manager
	Carol Archer
	Carol.Archer@justice.gov.uk 

	Diary Manager
	Nafisa Patel (also known as Nafisa Karbhari)
	Nafisa.Patel@justice.gov.uk 

	AP Area Managers
	Geri Byrne-Thompson
	Geri.Byrne-Thompson@justice.gov.uk

	
	Lisa Thornton
	Lisa.Thornton1@justice.gov.uk

	
	Shona Drummond
	Shona.Drummond@justice.gov.uk



	Division
	North East

	
	Name
	Email Address

	Head of Public Protection
	Lucia Saiger-Burns 
	Lucia.Saiger-Burns1@justice.gov.uk

	Business Manager
	Sue Shaw
	Sue.Shaw@justice.gov.uk 

	Diary Manager
	Claire Wheelans
	Claire.Wheelans@justice.gov.uk 

	AP Area Managers
	Fraser, Simon  
	Simon.Fraser1@justice.gov.uk

	
	Debbie Marshall
	Debbie.Marshall1@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Jill Handy
	Jill.Handy@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Joanne Atkin
	Joanne.Atkin@justice.gov.uk 



	Division
	Midlands

	
	Name
	Email Address

	Head of Public Protection
	Kashmir Garton
	Kashmir.Garton@justice.gov.uk 

	Business Manager
	Carolyn Bird 
	Carolyn.Bird@justice.gov.uk 

	Diary Manager
	Sarah Walker
	sarah.walker@justice.gov.uk 

	AP Area Managers
	Peter Bains (also known as Peter Singh-Bains)
	Peter.Bains@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Ian Hodgkinson
	Ian.Hodgkinson@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Nadine Baxendale
	Nadine.Baxendale@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Sandra Marjoram
	Sandra.Marjoram@justice.gov.uk 




	Division
	South West South Central

	
	Name
	Email Address

	Head of Public Protection
	Daniel Monck
	Daniel.Monck@justice.gov.uk

	Business Manager
	Kim Detheridge
	Kim.Detheridge@justice.gov.uk 

	Diary Manager
	Maria Heaton
	Maria.Heaton@justice.gov.uk 

	AP Area Managers
	Simon Cornelius
	Simon.Cornelius@justice.gov.uk

	
	Toni Shepherd
	Toni.Shepherd@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Vicky Maidment-Vint
	Vicky.Maidment-Vint@justice.gov.uk 



	Division
	London

	
	Name
	Email

	Head of Public Protection
	Mary Pilgrim
	Mary.Pilgrim@justice.gov.uk

	Business Manager
	Nick Bowen
	nick.bowen@Justice.gov.uk

	Diary Manager
	Imogen Marshall
	Imogen.marshall@justice.gov.uk 

	AP Area Managers
	Diane Orlebar
	Diane.Orlebar@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Janet Irish
	Janet.Irish@justice.gov.uk 

	
	
	



	Division
	South East & Eastern

	
	Name
	Email Address

	Head of Public Protection
	Victoria Jeffries
	Victoria.Jeffries@justice.gov.uk 

	Business Manager
	Steve Smith
	SteveJ.Smith@justice.gov.uk 

	Diary Manager
	Lamar Felicien
	Lamar.Felicien@justice.gov.uk

	AP Area Managers
	David Leaberry
	David.Leaberry@justice.gov.uk

	
	Michael Rayfield
	Michael.Rayfield@justice.gov.uk 

	
	Jo Groves
	Jo.Groves1@justice.gov.uk 




1

